Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-09-27-03

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE ENGAGEMENT LETTER WITH CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WHEREAS, the Port is currently engaged in working relationship with CSD Attorney at Law, and

WHEREAS, the staff recommends continuing the engagement with CSD Attorneys at Law according to the engagement provided,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby approve the Letter of Engagement with CSD Attorneys at Law.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular scheduled meeting held this 27th day of September 2023.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Steve Heacock, Commissioner

Mary McClure, Commissioner	Attest: Gry Englin O12B20522BC849D Greg Englin, Executive Director
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	
Docusigned by:	